Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's

## Cummins College of Engineering for Women

An Autonomous Institute affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University भूषणम् KARVENAGAR, PUNE-411052, INDIA.



Ref.

Date: 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2021

## Adherence to UGC Regulations

We, The MKSSS's Cummins College Engineering for Women (Autonomous), Pune, affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Maharashtra hereby undertake and solemnly affirm to follow and abide by all the regulations of UGC notified from time to time

Dr. Madhuri Khambete
Principal
Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's

Cummins College Engineering for Women Karveangar, Pune.

Mr. Jayant Inamdar Chairman, Governing Body Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's Cummins College Engineering for Women

Karveangar, Pune.

Tel. No.: 020-25311000 Fax: 020-25311499 E-mail: administrator@cumminscollege.in Web: www.cumminscollege.org